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1 Colebrook Sewer Improvement Project WW $1,960,000 $1,960,000 $196,000

2 Epping WWTF Upgrades WW $1,500,000 $3,460,000 $150,000

3 Lebanon CSO #12 WW $3,375,000 $6,835,000 $506,250

4 Whitefield WWTF Upgrade WW $6,488,620 $13,323,620 $648,862

5 Newmarket Phase I Pump Station Upgrades WW $1,000,000 $14,323,620 $150,000

6 Nashua CMOM WW/SW $5,200,000 $19,523,620 $260,000

7 Merrimack WWTF Phase III WW $12,851,940 $32,375,560 $642,597

8 Hooksett Phase 3 & 3A WWTF Improvements WW $4,390,000 $36,765,560 $439,000

9 Manchester Sewage Sludge Incinerator WW $9,000,000 $45,765,560 $450,000

10 Ashland Roadway & Utility Reconstruction Project WW $1,560,000 $47,325,560 $156,000

11 Stratham2 Municipal Wastewater System -  Design Only WW $2,235,000 $49,560,560 $111,750

12 Durham Dover Rd Pump Station Force Main Upgrade WW $2,580,000 $52,140,560 $387,000

13 Somersworth WWTF Planned Improvements WW $3,500,000 $55,640,560 $175,000

14 Allenstown Suncook Pond Pump Station WW $1,616,000 $57,256,560 $80,800

15 Salem South Broadway Sewer WW $8,210,000 $65,466,560 $410,500

16 Hampton WWTF and Force Main Upgrades WW $17,750,000 $83,216,560 $887,500

17 Newport 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th Street Construction WW $1,656,000 $84,872,560 $165,600

18 Lebanon CSO #13 WW $1,150,000 $86,022,560 $172,500

19 Manchester CMOM Contract 3 WW $5,000,000 $91,022,560 $250,000

20 Manchester WWTP Solids Train Upgrade WW $12,500,000 $103,522,560 $625,000

21 Manchester Cohas Brook Sewers Contract 4 WW $12,583,600 $116,106,160 $629,180

22 Salem I/I Evaluation and Sewer Rehab WW $520,000 $116,626,160 $26,000

23 Durham Grit System Upgrade WW $905,000 $117,531,160 $135,750
Eligible projects below may be offered loans if funds become available and authority to borrow and loan application are received by June 30, 2018.

24 Stratham2 Municipal Wastewater System -  Construction Only WW $15,645,000 $133,176,160

Notes:

2:  CWSRF Loan offered for Design at this time; pre-application indicated the project would not be ready to proceed to construction until after June 30, 2018.

No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME
Project 
Type

TOTAL COST
CUMULATIVE 

AMOUNT
Principal 

Forgiveness2

25 Manchester MS4 Compliance SW $1,000,000 $134,176,160 $150,000

Notes: 1. All Stormwater projects are offered funding.

2. All Stormwater projects are offered 15% principal forgiveness
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26 Bedford WW & SW Asset Management WW/SW $60,000 $134,236,160 $60,000

27 Derry Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,266,160 $30,000

28 Exeter Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,296,160 $30,000

29 Exeter WW Asset Management WW $30,000 $134,326,160 $30,000

30 Hooksett Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,356,160 $30,000

31 Hooksett Wastewater Asset Management WW $30,000 $134,386,160 $30,000

32 Keene Wastewater Asset Management Phase I WW $30,000 $134,416,160 $30,000

33 Keene Wastewater Asset Management Phase II WW $30,000 $134,446,160 $30,000

34 Keene Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,476,160 $30,000

35 Marlborough Collection System Asset Management WW $30,000 $134,506,160 $30,000

36 Meriden Village District I/I Assessment, Mapping and Asset Management WW $29,732 $134,535,892 $29,732

37 Newmarket Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,565,892 $30,000

38 Plaistow Stormwater Asset Management SW $60,000 $134,625,892 $30,000

39 Portsmouth Pump Station Asset Management and Energy Audit WW $100,000 $134,755,892 $50,000

40 Seabrook Asset Management - Vertical and Energy Audit WW $50,000 $134,805,892 $50,000

41 Wolfeboro Stormwater Asset Management SW $30,000 $134,835,892 $30,000

42 WRBP Wastewater Asset Management Phase 1 WW $60,000 $134,895,892 $60,000

Note: 1. All Asset Management projects are offered funding.
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43 Ashland WWTF and WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $134,925,892 $30,000

44 Boscawen WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $134,955,892 $30,000

45 Bristol WW & SW Collection Systems AMP WW&SW $60,000 $135,015,892 $60,000

46 Dover WW Collection System Modelling for AMP WW $30,000 $135,045,892 $30,000

47 Dover SW AMP SW $30,000 $135,075,892 $30,000

48 Eastman VD WW AMP WW $30,000 $135,105,892 $30,000

49 Enfield WW AMP WW $32,430 $135,138,322 $30,000

50 Errol WW AMP WW $18,510 $135,156,832 $18,510

51 Franklin WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,186,832 $30,000

52 Henniker WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,216,832 $30,000

53 Keene SW AMP SW $30,000 $135,246,832 $30,000

54 Littleton WW Vertical Assets AMP WW $30,000 $135,276,832 $30,000

55 Marlboro SW AMP SW $30,000 $135,306,832 $30,000

56 Milford WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,336,832 $30,000

57 Newport WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,366,832 $30,000

58 Newport SW AMP SW $30,000 $135,396,832 $30,000

59 Plymouth Village WSD WWTF Asset Management - Vertical WW $30,000 $134,655,892 $30,000

60 Portsmouth WW AMP & EA WW $170,000 $135,566,832 $170,000

61 Raymond SW System AMP SW $30,000 $135,596,832 $30,000

62 Rochester WW AMP WW $72,250 $135,669,082 $30,000

63 Salem WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,699,082 $30,000

64 Sunapee WW Collection System AMP WW $30,000 $135,729,082 $30,000

Note: 1. All Asset Management projects are offered funding.
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 Funding is available for each applicant's highest-ranked project (shown above this line). When more than one wastewater project is proposed by an applicant, additional projects below this 
line may be funded based on readiness to proceed and the availability of funds. 

1:  5% principal forgiveness offered to projects with an affordability score <1.00 , 10% to projects with an affordability score between 1.00 and 1.49, and 15% for 
projects with affordability score >1.50. 
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